treatment. Evidence from this study is necessary in the development of contextualized programs,
and integration of trauma-informed care into mental health and addiction services for residential
patients with substance use disorders.

METHODS

Sample

One hundred ninety-five (n=195) were admitted between 2022 to 2024 in DOH Drug Abuse Treat-
ment and Rehabilitation Center located in Malaybalay City, Bukidnon. All participants met current
Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders 5-TR Methamphetamine criteria (American

[...]

accessible mental health services are needed. The aim of the present study is to design a school-
based Transdiagnostic Intervention which can be applied across a range of mental disorders to treat
an array of commonly co-occurring symptoms at the same time. Among the two-hundred one (201)
students who meet the cut-off score for psychological distress, ninety-seven (97) of the participants
agreed and were included in the 2-arm randomized controlled trial. Participants (n=36) assigned to
Transdiagnostic Intervention (TI) were assessed before the treatment and at the end of the treatment.

[...]

treatment. Evidence from this study is necessary in the development of contextualized programs,
and integration of trauma-informed care into mental health and addiction services for residential
patients with substance use disorders.

METHODS

Sample

One hundred ninety-five (n=195) were admitted between 2022 to 2024 in DOH Drug Abuse Treat-
ment and Rehabilitation Center located in Malaybalay City, Bukidnon. All participants met current
Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders 5-TR Methamphetamine criteria (American